

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: RES 20-098 Name: Adopt a resolution: 1) Certifying that Monterey

> County considered the Fort Ord Regional Trail and Greenway (FORTAG) Certified Environmental Impact Report; 2) Adopting a Mitigation Monitoring

and Reporting Plan;3) Approving the Master

Agreement for the For

BoS Resolution Status: Passed - RMA Administration Type:

6/5/2020 File created: In control: **Board of Supervisors**

On agenda: 6/16/2020 Final action: 6/16/2020

Title: Adopt a resolution:

1) Certifying that Monterey County considered the Fort Ord Regional Trail and Greenway (FORTAG)

Certified Environmental Impact Report;

2) Adopting a Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan;

3) Approving the Master Agreement for the Fort Ord Regional Trail and Greenway (FORTAG) Project between and among the Transportation Agency for Monterey County; the County of Monterey; the Cities of Seaside, Marina, Monterey, and Del Rey Oaks; California State University Monterey Bay;

University of California Santa Cruz; and Monterey Peninsula Regional Park District; and

4) Authorizing the Chair of the Board to execute the Agreement.

Proposed CEQA Action: Consider the Environmental Impact Report (SCH#2019060053) previously certified by the Transportation Agency for Monterey County for the Fort Ord Regional Trail and

Greenway (FORTAG) Project and adopt a Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan.

Project Title: REF200024/Fort Ord Regional Trail and Greenway

Project Location: 28 miles of paved trails in and around the former Fort Ord (ADDED VIA ADDENDA)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A-Draft Resolution, 3. Attachment B-FORTAG Master Agreement, 4.

Attachment C-FORTAG Trail OM Cost Estimate, 5. Item No. 46.1 Board Order, Resolution and

Attachments (with Link Version), 6. Item No. 46.1 Board Order, Resolution and Attachments (Full Set)

Date Ver. **Action By** Action Result 1 6/16/2020 **Board of Supervisors**